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Secretary of State for 
External Affairs Joe Clark 
and Chairman of the Board 
of Directors William H. 
Barton

Angell, David (Montreal)
Political Science. University of Cambridge. England
Langille, Howard Peter (Annapolis Royal)
Peace Studies. Bradford University. England
Ball, Christine (Toronto)
History of Women and Education.
Ontario Institute for Studies in Education. Toronto
Carson, Terrance (Edmonton)
Peace Education. Centre for Peace Studies, Lancaster, England 
Chataway, Cynthia (Mississauga)
Social Psychology. Harvard University. Cambridge. Massachusetts
Frappé, Laurent (Québec)
Relations internationales. Université Laval. Québec
Hogue, Manon (Montréal)
Anthropologie. Université de Montréal
Sarty, Leigh (Toronto)
International Relations. Columbia University. New York. New York

Annex g

AWARDS
J 988-1989

$25,000

25,000

14,000

14.000

5.000

9,000

14,000

14,000

Austria Summer School Scholarships 

AM, Reya, York University 
Cirillo. Patrick. University of Toronto 
Prince, Natalie. Wilfrid Laurier University

2,500
2,500
2,500

Canadian Association for Adult Education 
Information Resource Kit 
Council for Canadian Unity
Peace and Security Segment in the "Encounters with Canada" 
Programme for High School Students
Conseil de développement du loisir scientifique
Expo-Sciences pan-québécoise 1989 "Science pour la paix”
Henson College, Dalhousie University
Conference on Peace and Security Education 
London Regional Art Gallery
Public programmes organized around 
a retrospective of war. entitled “Lest We Forget”
United Nations Association in Canada
Series of five seminars on Canada and the UN Security Council

Annex h

PUBLIC PROGRAMMES
JOINT PROJECTS AND PARTNERSHIPS
1988-1989

$ 17,500

50,000

40.000

12,000

35.368

30,000

70,000Development Costs of Television Series

$254,868Total
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