ANNEX G

AWARDS

1988-1989

ANNEX H

PUBLIC PROGRAMMES

JOINT PROJECTS AND PARTNERSHIPS

1988-1989

Angell, David (Montréal) Political Science, University of Cambridge, England	\$25,000
Langille, Howard Peter (Annapolis Royal) Peace Studies, Bradford University, England	25,000
Ball, Christine (Toronto) History of Women and Education, Ontario Institute for Studies in Education, Toronto	14,000
Carson, Terrance (Edmonton) Peace Education, Centre for Peace Studies, Lancaster, England	14,000
Chataway, Cynthia (Mississauga) Social Psychology, Harvard University, Cambridge, Massachusetts	5,000
Frappé, Laurent (Québec) Relations internationales, Université Laval, Québec	9,000
Hogue, Manon (Montréal) Anthropologie, Université de Montréal	14,000
Sarty, Leigh (Toronto) International Relations, Columbia University, New York, New York	14,000
AUSTRIA SUMMER SCHOOL SCHOLARSHIPS	
Ali, Reya, York University	2,500
Cirillo, Patrick, University of Toronto	2,500
Prince, Natalie, Wilfrid Laurier University	2,500

TOTAL	\$254,868
Development Costs of Television Series	70,000
United Nations Association in Canada Series of five seminars on Canada and the UN Security Council	30,000
London Regional Art Gallery Public programmes organized around a retrospective of war, entitled "Lest We Forget"	35,368
Henson College, Dalhousie University Conference on Peace and Security Education	12,000
Conseil de développement du loisir scientifique Expo-Sciences pan-québécoise 1989 "Science pour la paix"	40,000
Council for Canadian Unity Peace and Security Segment in the "Encounters with Canada" Programme for High School Students	50,000
Canadian Association for Adult Education Information Resource Kit	\$ 17,500



Secretary of State for External Affairs Joe Clark and Chairman of the Board of Directors William H. Barton

James Dea